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8-Year Students 
Celebrate Tues. 
At Theater Party

By Mrs. Rav Doran
TABLE ROCK—Tuesday night 

after graduation at Central Point 
Junior High school, the four 
boys and two girls from this 
district who had gone through 
all eight grades together held a 
party accompanied by Mr. and 
Mrs. E. Brown and Mr. and Mrs. 
R. Doran.

The six were Mark Bishop, 
Jim Shope, Don Ryan, Byron 
Rominger, Glenna Brown and 
Linda Doran. Guests included 
Laine Donker, Carol Albert and 
Rayanne Greene.

Sharon Allred, Central Point, 
has joined the 4-H class in Table 
Rock.

had a “swimming” good time in 
the pool at the Luther farm 
home in Fern Valley, then to 
Tou Velle park for a wiener 
roast. The evening was spent 
at the Starlite theater. Girls 
were Laine Donker, Linda Dor­
an, Carol Albert, Rayanne 
Greene, Glenna Brown and Mild­
red Darras

A good time and a good supper 
was had Friday night at Tou 
Velle park when the Community 
club held its last meeting of the 
summer months. The men played 
horseshoes and the young folks 
played baseball. Visitors includ­
ed Mr. and Mrs. Dave Doran 
and children; Mr. and Mrs. Ern­
est Smith, Phoenix; and Doreen 
Straus, Medford.

A family gathering of 22 mem­
bers was held at the home of 
E. C. Hamilton on Pumice Lane 
Sunday. Mr. and Mrs. Perry 
Cooper came from Dunsmuir and 
the rest were from the valley.

NOTICE OF 1956-57 BUDGET MEETING
In accordance with the provisions of the Local Budget Law (ORS 294.305 to- 294.415), notice is 

hereby given that the Budget Committee of the City of Central Point, Oregon in compliance with 
said law, prepared and adopted on May 10, 1956, the budget estimates foi the City of Central Point, 
Oregon, for the ensuing fiscal year July 1, 1956 to June 30, 1957, as set forth in the accompanying 
schedules I, II, III, and IV. All persons are hereby notified that on Thursday, the 21st day of June, 
1956, at 8:00 P.M at the City Hall in Central Point, Oregon, said budget estimates may be discussed 
with the City Council, the levying board for Central Point, Oregon, and any person subject to the 
proposed tax levy or tax levies will be heard in favor of or against said proposed tax levy or tax 
levies or any part thereof.

The outstanding Bonded indebtedness of the the City of Central Point, Oregon, on May 31, 1956. 
was as follows:

General Obligation Water System Bonded Debt .............................. $ 67,500.00
General Obligation Sewer System Bonded Debt .............................. 55,000.00
General Obligation Fire Hall Library Building Debt........... .............. 20,000.00
Bancroft Improvement Bonds Series “1” Debt .................................. 12,165.64

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt ......................................................... $154,665.64

Signed:
A. M. Setness, Chairman 
Wm. G. Barber, Secretary 
Leslie J. Bigham 
Donald J. Braund

Mervyn C. Gleason 
Milton Gorden 
Robert Padgett 
O. W. Panter

William Saxbury 
E. J. Taylor 
Harry L. Tonn 
E. R. Yocom

Schedule I SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE^ feXPEttblTURES, RECEIPTS AND TAX LEVIES.
FISCAL YEAR 1956-57

Gary Garrison was a guest of 
Joe Stallings Friday and attend­
ed the community supper.

Mrs. Mary Howsley left last 
week for a motor trip to Mis­
souri and visits with other rel­
atives in the east. She expects 
to return in July.

Sharon Allred was an over­
night guest Thursday of Glenna 
Brown. Lea Taberna was an 
overnight guest of Penny Taylor 
Thursday.

Bible study class was postpon­
ed until Wednesday this past 
week because of Junior High 
school graduation.

Mrs. Mary Meyers attended a 
concert at SOCE Friday night 
with her nephew, David Bigham, 
Central Point, who participated.

Mr. and Mrs. Ray Doran, Lin­
da; Mr. and Mrs. Harold Sharp, 

. Allan and * Anne; Mrs. Marsha 
Schultz motored to Big Flats 
Dude ranch owned by Mrs. 
Doran’s uncle, Bill Steven. It is 
about 30 miles from Crescent 
City, Calif They left Saturday 
morning and returned Sunday 
evening.

James Vanderpool spent the 
past weekend in Red Bluff, Calif.

A birthday shower of tea 
towels was given for Edna Mey­
ers Sunday afternoon at the 
Everett Brown home with 36 
present.

J. W. Bigham, Antelope, spent 
Saturday evening at the Frank 
Myers home.

Mrs. Ray Doran accompanied 
six girls on their "skip" day ac­
tivities Monday. After practicing 
graduation exercises, they mot­
ored to the Ashland park for a 
few hours of play and then 
lunch. In the afternoon, they

Keizurs Leave June 6 
For Month in Ohio

Mr. and Mrs. William Keizur 
of Central Point will leave June 
6 for a months vacation trip and 
visit in Columbus, Ohio.

They will be guests of their 
son-in-law and daughter, Mr. and 
Mrs. Irving H. Ruth. Mrs. Ruth 
is the former Ruth Keizur.

The trip to Ohio was a Christ­
mas gift to the Keizurs from 
Mr. and Mrs. Ruth.

HAS BACK SURGERY
William Esselstyn, athletic di­

rector at Central Point Junior 
high, underwent surgery at Sac- 
rad Heart hospital last Saturday 
morning to correct a back injury. 
He is expected to be released 
this weekend.

CHAPEL
MORTUARY

FUNERAL DIRECTORS

Across from Courthouse

Frank PHONE Harold
Morgan 2-8030 Snodgrass

MEDFORD. OREGON

Enjoy the Summer
with a

. . . cool 
comfortable .. .

*

Professional

PERMANENT
$7.50 and up

INCLUDES

• Haircut

• Hair Analyaia

• Hair Style

AIR CONDITIONED SHOP 
for your comfort I

Tax Levy Calculation Total 
All Funds

Total Estimated Expenditures ........ $108,663.46
Total Estimated Amounts reserved 

for use after June 30, 1957 .....

Total Estimated Expenditures and
Reserves ................................—- 

Total Estimated Receipts ..................

Amount Necessary to Balance the 
Bud ge t ..

TAX LEVIES
Inside 6% Limitation ......................
Outside 6% Limitation ......................
For Bonded Debt (Not subject to 

6% Limitation) .............................

TOTAL TAX LEVIES

Schedule II SUMMARY C 
FISCAL YEAR

Tax Levy Calculation

Total Estimated Expenditures ...
Total Estimated amounts reserved 

use after June 30, 1956 ...........

Total Estimated Expenditures and 
Reserves ........................................

Total Estimated Receipts ..............

Amount necessary to balance the
Budget ........................  -.........

TAX LEVIES
Inside 6% Limitation .....................
Outside 6% Limitation .....................
For Bonded Debt (Not subject to 

6 % Limitation) .........................

Anise Hobbs 
Jean Kempster

-OPERATORS—
Barbara Marrs 
and Virginia

VIRGINIA’S
BIG Y BEAUTY SALON

* 1930 Table Rock Road. Medford
Ample Free Parkinfll Phl

General Fund 
Fund
$42,598.96

«*

State Tax 
Street Fund

$19,150.00

Water Sewage Disposal 
Fund System Fund

$30,736.00 ‘ $16,178.50

... 12,500.00 .00 .00 9,500.00 3,000.00

$121,1^.46 $42,598.96 $19,150.00 $40.236.00 $19,178.50
$ 95,784.50 $19.220.00 $19,150.00 $40,236.00 $17,178.50

... 25,378.96 23,378.96 .00 .00 2,000.00

$ 8,506.52 $ 8,506.52 .00 .00 .00
... 12,372.44 12,372.44 .00 .00 .00

4,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 .00

$ 25,378.96 $23,378.96 .00 .00 $ 2,000.00
iF ESTIMATED
1955-56

EXPENDITURES, RECEIPTS AND TAX 'levie's.

Total General State Tax Water Sewage> Disposal
All Funds Fund Street Fund Fund System Fund
$109,539.70 $ 41,461.45 $19,860.00 $32,658.25 $15,560.00

12,500.00 .00 .00 9,500.00 3,000.00

$122,039.70 $41,461.45 $19,860.00 $42,158.25 $18,560.00
$96,123.25 $17,545.00 $19,860.00 $42,158.25 $16,560.00

$ 25,916.45 $23,916.45 .00 .00 $ 2,000.00

$ 8,025.02 $ 8,025.02 .00 .00 .00
. 15,891.43 15,891.43 .00 .00 .00

2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00

$ 25,916.45 $23,916.45 .00 .00 $ 2,000.00
Schedule III—EXPENDITURES

TOTAL TAX LEVIES

T- . - - -

GENERAL FUND Estimated for Fiscal Year
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Budget for July 1, 11956 to June 30, 1957

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
4,200 00 $ 4,250 00 $ 4.500.00 Recorder’s salary ............................... $4,620.00

300 00 300.00 300.00 Treasurer’s salary ............... 300.00
500 00 430.00 900.00 Attorney (Retainer) .................... 900.00

.00 71.77 7500 Elections .............................. 100.00
300 00 .00 300.00 Audit *.............................. 300.00
434 22 450.72 365.00 Legal Publications 365.00

66 6« 66 68 76.36 League of Oregon Cities Dues 7940
1,004.04 1,012.94 1.100.00 Insurance & Surety Bonds 1,473.00
1.262.18 1,160.03 1,650.00 Building Maint. & Fuel (City Hall) 575.00

157.69 206.89 255.00 Telephone Service 255.00
137.28 146.54 250.00 Office supplies ........ 250.00

24 00 41.00 60.00 Electrical inspections 75.00
314.71 311.03 433.00 Industrial Accident Commission 410.00

00 00 350 00 Social Security Taxes 354.40

$10,056.80
PLANNING COMMISSION

4 00 8.00 50.00 Supplies 50 00
60 00 3000 75.00 Members’ Expenses .................... 75.00

4.200.00
2.750.00

458.49
1.747.45 

.00 
493 93

300 0(1
180 00
900 00

3,159 51
00

4.200.00
3.653.75 

356.05 
868.74 

65.00
1,367.22

4,320.00
3.900.00

500 00
1,009.80

100 00
1.200 00

PUBLIC SAFETY
Police Department

Chiefs salary ....................................... 4,320.00
Patrolman s salary ............ 3 900 00
Special Police & Extra Duty ....... 400 00
Equipment & Supplies ............  801.50
Schools & Training _____ 150 00
Car Expense .................................. "" 935^00

300 00
180 00
900 00

3.449.67
00

300 00
180 00
900 00

5.062.29
200 00

300 00 300 00 300 00
19 50 21 60 4,025 00

400 00 360 00 540 00
10631 83 09 360 00

3,028 67 3.452 96 3,825 00 .
1.000 00 31481 • 350 00

10,556.50 
Fire Department 

Chiefs salary ...........................  sonno..........................   JUU.UV
Asst. Chiefs salary .......................... 180.00
Pay to Volunteers ................„....... 900 00
Equipment & Supplies ________  4,076 25
Schopjs & Training .„................. .. 200 00
Building Maint. & Fuel ________  2,223.41

SOCIAL WELFARE 
Library 

Librarian's salary 
Share Bldg. Maint. & Fuel........

City Parks
Park Tender’s salary 
Equipment & Supplies

Public Works 
Street Lighting .. 
Traffic Light ___

3,975.00

480.00
966 00

7,879.66

1,446.00

500 00
810.00

1,310.00
3 625 nn

350 00

(Continued on page seven)
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